                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-60020 S400 Mist Collector S 400 420m
3
/h
10-60021 Mist Collector S 400 Stainless Steel (7m
3
/min)
10-60120 S800 Mist Collector S 800 800m
3
/h
10-60121 Mist Collector S 800 Stainless Steel (14m
3
/min)
10-60210 FX 4000 Mist Collector FX 4002 1250m
3
/h
10-60211  Mist Collector FX 4002 Stainless Steel (21m
3
/min)
10-60215  Mist Collector FX 4002 with Brake Motor while stock
10-60310 FX 5000 Mist Collector FX 5002 1675m
3
/h
10-60311  Mist Collector FX 5002 Stainless Steel (28m
3
/min)
10-60315  Mist Collector FX 5002 with Brake Motor while stock
10-60412 FX 6000 Mist Collector FX 6002 2000m
3
/h
10-60413  Mist Collector FX 6002 Stainless Steel (34m
3
/min)
10-60415  Mist Collector FX 6002 with Brake Motor while stock
10-60450 FX 7000 Mist Collector FX 7002 2750m
3
/h
10-60451  Mist Collector FX 7002 Stainless Steel (46m
3
/min)
10-60455  Mist Collector FX 7002 with Brake Motor while stock
10-60520 S200 Mist Collector S 200 180m
3
/h
10-60521 Mist Collector S 200 Stainless Steel (3m
3
/min)
10-60154 3000AFA Afterfilter  F8 for FX3001, FX4001, FX4002, FX5001, FX5002, FX6001 Standard
Emulsion
10-60155 7000AFA Afterfilter F8 for F13, F14-F34, FX6002, FX7001, FX7002 Standard
Emulsion
10-60157 Activated carbon after filter for FX3001 – FX6001
10-60158 2300AFA Afterfilter F8 for F7, FX2000, FX3002, S400, S800 Standard
Emulsion
10-60159 200AFAM Afterfilter S200 Standard
Emulsion
10-60161 SDA 2300 Fusion Filter for S400, S800
10-60178 Fusion Adaptor Plate FX4002
10-60179 3000XL FX Fusion Filter for FX4002,FX5002
10-60180 Fusion Adaptor Plate S200
10-60181 7000AFB Afterfilter H13 (Large)
10-60182 3000AFB Afterfilter H13 (Medium)
10-60183 2300AFB Afterfilter H13 (small)
10-61301 Filtermist F Monitor Kit (Pressure Gauge) 2020 replaced
10-61302 Filtermist F Monitor 2 Kit (Time, Airflow)
10-61303 Filtermist F Monitor 2+ with Sensor (Time, Airflow, Vibration, Temperature)
10-61304 Filtermist Sensor for F Monitor 2
10-61763 Swarf Cyclone for FX 5000 + FX 6001
10-61764 Swarf Cyclone for FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-61765 CSX Mobile pre separator RAL 7035 for FX 5002, FX 6002, FX7002
Units
Accessories
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 1 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT
                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-61766 VORTEX RAL 7035 for FX 5002, FX 6002, FX7002
10-60701 Ducting Ø 200 mm für F28 + F34; FX 5000 - FX 7000 per meter
10-60702 Ducting Ø 150 mm für F7 + F21; FX 2000 + FX 3000/2 + FX 4000 per meter
10-60703 Ducting Ø 100 mm für F14; FX 3000/1 per meter
10-60704 Oil return hose Ø 19 mm per meter
10-60705 Ducting Ø 50 mm für F2 per meter
10-60706 Ducting Ø 75 mm für F3 + FX 1000 per meter
10-61711 Ducting special on request per meter
10-61721 Ducting Ø 200 mm fire resistant Alu (1,2 - 5 meter extendable) per unit
10-61722 Ducting Ø 150 mm fire resistant Alu (1,2 - 5 meter extendable) per unit
10-61723 Ducting Ø 100 mm fire resistant Alu (1,2 - 5 meter extendable) per unit
10-60711 Y-Junction Ø 200 mm on 2x150 mm for F28 + F34; FX 5000 – FX 7000
10-60712  Y-Junction Ø 150 mm on 2 x 150 mm for F7, F21, FX 2000, FX 3002, FX 4000
10-60713 Y-Junction Ø 150 mm on 2 x 100 mm for F7, F21, FX 2000, FX 3002, FX 4000
10-60714  Y-Junction Ø 100 mm on 2 x 100 mm for F14, FX 3001
10-60721
Flanged Adaptor with swarf arrestor Ø 200 mm for F28 + F34; FX 5000 – FX
7000
10-60722 Flanged Adaptor with swarf arrestor Ø 150 mm for F7, F21, FX 2000, FX 3002,
FX 4000, S400, S800
10-60723 Flanged Adaptor with swarf arrestor Ø 100 mm for F14; FX 3000/1
10-60724 Flanged Adator with swarf arrestor Ø 50 mm for F2
10-60725 Flanged Adaptor with swarf arrestor Ø 75 mm for F3; FX 1000; S200
10-60785 Inlet for hood 10-60737 with baffle plate
10-60786 Baffle plate ca 200 mm  with distancer 3-5 cm
10-60787 Baffle plate ca 300 mm  with distancer 3-5 cm
10-60788 Baffle plate ca 200 mm  with distancer 3-5 cm + insertion
10-60789 Baffle plate ca 300 mm  with distancer 3-5 cm + insertion
10-60731 Fishtail 200 mm , open 310 x110 mm for F28 + F34; FX 5000
- FX 7000
10-60732 Fishtail 150 mm , open 250 x 80 mm for F7 + F21; FX 2000 +
FX 3002 + FX 4000
10-60733 Fishtail 100 mm , open 160 x 60 mm for F14; FX 3001
10-60737 Hood 800x600x400 mm
10-60738 Hood RAL 7035 grey 700x700x600 mm
10-60739 Hood RAL 7035 grey 1200x900x600 mm
Hight:
10-60740 Floor Stand for F7 + FX 2000 1830 mm
10-61751 Stand (upper part) 1820 mm for FX3001 – FX6001 1860 - 2700 mm
10-61752 Stand (upper part) extra long 3000 mm (80x60x5 mm) for
FX3001 - FX6001
10-61753 Food for Stand F14-F34, FX3001-FX7000,Sara UC 1-3
10-61754 Stand (upper part) 1820 mm for FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-61755 Stand (upper part) extra long 3000 mm (80x60x5 mm) for FX
6002 + FX 7000
10-61740 Machine Tool Stand (direct mounting) 360 mm for FX 3001 + FX 4000
10-61741 Machine Tool Stand (direct mounting) 420 mm for FX 5000 + FX 6001
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 2 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT
                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-61742 Machine Tool Stand (direct mounting) 900 mm for FX 3001-FX 6001
10-61743 Machine Tool Stand (direct mounting) 475 mm for FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-61744 Machine Tool Stand (direct mounting) 900 mm für FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-61746 Wall Bracket for FX 3001 - FX 6001
10-61747 Wall Bracket for FX 1000 + FX 2000
10-61749 Wall Bracket for FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-60748 Adapter for stand F / FX
10-61761 Direct mounting-Set (vertical) for FX 3001 - FX 7000
10-60755 Starter with overload CH (Amp dep. of model)
10-60761 Sleeve Ø 300 mm
10-60762 Sleeve Ø 200 mm
10-60763 Sleeve Ø 150 mm
10-60770 Noise Attenuator for F14 - F 34 + FX 6002 + FX 7000
10-61821 Noise Attenuator for FX 3001 – FX 6001
10-60776 90° Flanged Adaptor Ø 200 mm
10-60777 90° Flanged Adaptor Ø 150 mm
10-60778 90° Flanged Adaptor Ø 100 mm
10-60781 Airflow Regulator Ø 200 mm
10-60782 Airflow Regulator Ø 150 mm
10-60783 Airflow Regulator Ø 100 mm
10-60791 Fire Damper Ø 200 mm on request
10-60792 Fire Damper Ø 150 mm on request
10-60793 Fire Damper Ø 100 mm on request
10-60797 Fire Damper 120 min Ø 200 mm with thermal release at 70°C
according to DIN EN 15650
on request
10-60811 Polyether Drum pads for F28+F34+FX 6002+FX7001+FX7002 (4 pieces) per set
10-60812 Polyether Drum pads for F14/21 (4 pieces) per set
10-60813 Polyether Drum pads for F7+FX2000+S400 (4 pieces) per set
10-60814 Polyether Drum pads for F2+F3+FX1000+S200 (4 pieces) per set
10-61801 Polyether Drum pads for FX 3000/1 + FX 4000 (4 pieces) per set
10-61802 Polyether Drum pads for FX 5001+FX5002+FX6001 (4 pieces) per set
10-61803 Polyether Drum pads for FX 3002+S800 (4 pieces) per set
10-61871 Fiberglas Drum pads for S200 (4 pieces) per set
10-61872 Fiberglas Drum pads for S400 (4 pieces) per set
10-61873 Fiberglas Drum pads for S800 (4 pieces) per set
10-60816 Silencer pad for F7+FX2000+FX2002+FX3002
10-60817 Silencer pad for F14 – F34+FX 6002+FX7000
Spares
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 3 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT
                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-60818 Silencer pad for F2+F3+FX1000
10-61841 Silencer for FX 300-FX6001
10-61842 Silencer for S200
10-61843 Silencer for S400+S800
10-60821 Hose Clips 200 mm  für F28 + F34; FX 5000 + FX 6000
10-60822 Hose Clips 150 mm  für F7 + F21; FX 2000 + FX 4000
10-60823 Hose Clips 100 mm  für F14; FX 3000
10-60824 Hose Clips 50 mm  für F2
10-60825 Hose Clips 25 mm
10-60826 Hose Clips 75 mm  für F3; FX 1000
10-60831 Flanged Adaptor 90° 200 mm
10-60832 Flanged Adaptor 90° 150 mm
10-60833 Flanged Adaptor 90° 100 mm
10-60834 Flanged Adaptor 90° 50 mm
10-60835 Flanged Adaptor 90° 75 mm  on request
10-60836 Bend 90° 200 mm  on request
10-60837 Bend 90° 150 mm  on request
10-60838 Bend 90° 100 mm  on request
10-60839 Bend 90° 75 mm  on request
10-61404 Arc avec écoulement 90° Ø 150 mm
10-61405 Arc avec écoulement 90° Ø 200 mm
10-60841 Anti Vibration Mount for F14 – F34 (4 pieces)
10-60842
10-60843 Anti Vibration Mount for F7 + FX 2000 (4 pieces)
10-60844 Anti Vibration Mount for F2 (4 Stück) for unit
10-61771 Anti Vibration  Mount for FX 3001 – FX 7000 (4 pieces) vertical
10-61772 Anti Vibration Mount for FX 3001 – FX 7000 (4 pieces) horizontal
10-60845 DBOF2514 O Ring Seal (several models serie 6-8) F7
10-60845 DBOF0213 O Ring Seal for F2, F3, FX1000, FX1002
10-61831 #2009 O Ring Seal for FX1002, FX2000, FX2002, FX3002, S400, S800
10-61832 #3009 O Ring Seal for FX3000, FX4000, FX5000, FX6000, FX4002, FX5002
10-61833 #7009 O Ring Seal for F13, F14, F21, F28, F34, FX7000, FX 6002, FX 7002
10-61834 S2012 O Ring Seal for S 200
10-60846 Clips (4 pieces), Serie 6-8 per set
10-61814 Clips (3 pieces) for FX 2000 per set
10-61815 Clips (4 pieces) for FX 3000-FX 6000 per set
10-60847 Eye Bolt (4), Serie 6-8 per set
10-60848 Eye Bolt (4) with nocks for mounting, Serie 6-8 per set
10-61811 Eye Bolt (4 pieces) for FX 2000 – FX 6000 per set
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 4 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT
                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-60850 from 2013 Motor 0.18 KW für S200
10-60851
10-60852 Motor 1.1 KW 50/60 Hz für F14 + F21, FX 3001 + FX 4001 on request
10-60854 for 10-60852Motor 1.5 KW 50/60 Hz für F28, FX 4001 - FX 6001
10-60855 Motor 2.2 KW 50/60 Hz für F34, FX 5002 - FX 7000
10-60857 Motor 0.55 KW 50/60 Hz für FX 2000 with brake
10-60858 Motor 1.5 KW 50/60 Hz für FX 3001 - FX 5000 with brake
10-60859 Motor 2.2 KW 50/60 Hz für FX 6002 - FX 7000 with brake
10-60860 Drum for F2 + F3 75 mm long; FX 1000
10-60861 Drum for F7 100 mm long; FX 2000
10-60862 Drum for F14 + F21 225 mm long
10-60864 Drum for F28 300 mm long
10-60865 Drum for F34 300 mm long + FX 6000/2
10-61791 Drum FX3001,FX4002 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61792 Drum FX 5000 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61793 Drum FX 6001 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61794 Drum FX 7002 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61795 Drum FX 3002 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61796 Drum FX 6002+F34/8 (c/w pads + taper collar)
10-61797 Drum S200 (c/w pads + Connecting Bush)
10-61798 Drum S400 (c/w pads + Trans Torque Bush/Connecting Bush)
10-61799 Drum S800 (c/w pads + Connecting Bush)
10-60871 Collar Seal 200 mm
10-60872 Collar Seal 150 mm
10-60873 Collar Seal 100 mm
10-60874 Collar Seal 150 mm  for F7
10-60875 Collar Seal 75 mm  for F3
10-60880 Cone Exhaust for ducting 250 mm  for F14 – F34
10-60881 Cone Exhaust for ducting 200 mm  for F7
10-60882 Cone Exhaust for ducting 200 mm Ø for FX 2000 + FX 3002
10-60883 Cone Exhaust for ducting 250 mm Ø for FX 3001 - FX 6001; FX 4002 – FX 5002
10-60891 Reducer 200 mm - 150 mm
10-60892 Reducer 200 mm - 100 mm
10-60893 Reducer 200 mm - ...... mm
10-60894 Reducer 200 mm - 50 mm
10-60895 Reducer 150 mm - 100 mm
10-60896 Reducer 150 mm - 50 mm
10-60897 Reducer 150 mm - 75 mm
10-60898 Reducer 125 mm - 100 mm
10-60899 Reducer 100 mm - 75 mm
10-60901 Spares Kit - Serie F on request
10-61881 ff Spares Kit - Serie FX + S on request
10-60921 Taper Collar (Large) for F 14 - F 34 + FX 3000 - FX 7000
(each)10-60922 Taper Collar (Small) for F 7 + FX 2000 (Each)
Motor 0.55 KW 50/60 Hz für F7, F2, F3, FX 1000, FX 2000, FX 3002, S400+S800
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 5 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT
                      MIST COLLECTOR                   Article List
Art. No. Model Designation Remark
10-60925 Trans Torque Bush for S Series (each)
10-60926 Trans Torque Bush Stainless Steel for S Series (each)
10-60941 Conversion (Kit) for Filtermist S200 to single phase 230V,
50/60 Hz (without motor)
10-60942 Kit for differential pressure monitoring, partially assembled
Company:           ____________________________
Referee:             ____________________________
Address:              ____________________________
ZIP + City:           ____________________________
Date:                    ___________________________
Signature:          ____________________________
Lestoprex AG                           Tel. +41 55 284 51 51
Kronenstrasse 11 Fax +41 55 284 51 53
CH-8735 St. Gallenkappel       mail@lestoprex.ch
Artikelübersicht FM (e) 2.2 Page 6 / 6
Delivery FCA St. Gallenkappel Incoterms 2010
plus package, freight and VAT